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Field Support Contact Information

Enhanced Work Planning /Feedback and Improvement/Operational Awareness

U.S. Department of Energy, 19901 Germantown Road, Germantown, MD  20874–1290
EH Headquarters

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Warren Devereux EH–52
301–903–3633
FAX 301–903–8817
Steering Comm. Secretary

EH–52, 5047/270CC
warren.devereux@eh.doe.gov

17412 Applewood Lane
Derwood, MD  20855
301–977–0771

Bruce Breslau, EH–53
301–903–7343
FAX 301–903–8817

EH–53, 5030/270CC
bruce.breslau@eh.doe.gov

6143 Fieldcrest Drive
Frederick, MD  21701
301–846–0462
bbreslau@aol.com

Michael Hillman, EH–52
301–903–3568
FAX 301–903 8817

EH–52, 5038/270CC
michael.hillman@eh.doe.gov

15339 Sixes Bridge Road
Emmitsburg, MD  21727
301–447–2220
mikehillman@juno.com

Dave Humphrey, EH–52
303–966–6218
FAX 303–966–4861

U.S. Department of Energy
Rocky Flats Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO  80402–0928
humphrey@tis.eh.doe.gov
dave.humphrey@rfets.gov

5636 Pennsylvania Ave.
Boulder, CO  80303
303–499–7401(Kay)
FAX 303–499–3889

Donna Jiggetts, EH–52
301–903–8815
FAX 301–903–8817

EH–52, 5040/270CC
donna.jiggetts@eh.doe.gov

525 Lancaster Place
Frederick, MD  21702
301–662–5961

Joe Krupar, EH–52
303–966–7517
FAX 303–966–4861

Rocky Flats Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO  80402–0928
joseph.krupar@eh.doe.gov

11267 W. Colorado Pl
Lakewood, CO  80232
303–989–9447

Bill McArthur
301-903-9674
FAX 301-903-8817

EH-52
bill.mcarthur@eh.doe.gov

Dave Pegram
301-903-9840
FAX 301-903-8817

EH-52
david.pegram@eh.doe.gov
19901 Germantown Road
Germantown, MD 20841

15429 Indianola, Dr.
Rockville, MD  20855
301-762-2874

Larry Stirling EH-41
202-586-2417
FAX 202-586-0955

John.stirling@eh.doe.gov
1000 Independence Avenue
Washington, D.C.  20585

Steve Woodbury  EH-41
202-586-4371
FAX  202-586-0955

1000 Independence Avenue
Washington, D.C.  20585
steven.woodbury@ch.doe.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

DNFSB

Dan Burnfield
202-208-6587
Fax:  202-208-6518

Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety
Board
625 Indiana Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20004
Danb@dnfsb.gov

6973 Villa Del Rey Court
Springfield, VA 22150
703-866-9421
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Jim Troan
202-208-6603
Fax:  202-208-6518

Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety
Board
625 Indiana Avenue, NW, Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20004
Jimt@dnfsb.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

ISM (Headquarters)

Richard Crowe, DP-20
202-586-1418
301-903-6214 (voice)

A-202/GTN
richard.crowe@dp.doe.gov
8E-060-FORS

5572 Linton Road
Sykesville, MD  21784
410-549-2833

Richard Wolfe
202-586-7506

FORS
8E-060
richard.wolfe@dp.doe.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone
Support Contractors

Rob Baumgardner
703-934-5205
FAX 703-934-7154

Infodata Systems, Inc.
12150 Monument Drive
Fairfax, VA  22033
baumgardner@infodata.com
fuzzypi@aol.com

913 Village Gate Drive
Mt. Airy, MD  21771
410–795–7269
cell:  410-916-1782

David Drury
509-373-3761
FAX 509- 373-0242

130 S. Conway
Apt. F48
Kennewick, WA 99336
509-586-0166
David_m_drury@rl.gov

Route 3, Box 251
Carlinville, IL  62626
217–854–3387
drury@accunet.net

Bob Evans
301–972-5221
FAX 301–972-5393

ENERCON Services
12810 Wisteria Drive, Suite 200
Germantown, MD 20874
robert.evans@eh.doe.gov
bob@washdc.enercon.com

1927 Windjammer Way
Gaithersburg, MD  20879
301–330–5340
cellular  301-452–1184

Roger Felthous
937–865–4396
FAX 937–865–3012

2367 Tremainsville Road
Toledo, OH  43613-3419

Winter months
1916 Van Pelt Road
Sebring, FL  33870
Pateck@aol.com

2367 Tremainsville Rd
Toledo, OH  43613–3419
419–474–4375 (Pat)
FAX 419–471–0946

Frank Fitzpatrick
301–417–0200
FAX 301–975–0169

Apex Environmental, Inc.
15850 Crabbs Branch Way, Ste 200
Rockville, MD  20855
800–374–4434 x13091  (pager)
fgfitz@aol.com

6309 Huntover Lane
Rockville, MD  20852
301-770-4221

Gary Gottfried
(509) 373-1771
FAX 509-373-0242

2550 Duportail Street #0-190
Richland, WA 99352
(509)943-6115
gjgottfried@aol.com

918 Berwick Drive
Annapolis, MD, 21043
(410)280-9679

Jack Janda
515–438– 2347
FAX 515–438–2799

CEHSINC@aol.com
1554 Bittersweet Road
Woodward, IA  50276
515–438–2732
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone
John Johnson
704- 548-0990 (phone)
704- 547-9178 (phone/fax)

J-E-T-S, Inc.
2843 Edwin Jones Drive
Charlotte, NC 28269
John-h-johnson@email.msn.com

Bernie Kokenge BRK Associates Inc.
5233 South Clayton Rd.
Farmersville, OH 45325
937–696–2939; FAX 937–696–2192

5233 S Clayton Road
Farmersville, OH  45325
937–696–2939 (Joy)
bernjoy@msn.com

Mike Kinney
301-972-5221
Fax:  301-972-5393

12810 Wisteria, Suite 200
Germantown, MD 20874
Mike@washdc.enercon.com

9133 Tulipgrove Road
Gaithersburg, MD  20879
301-208-0384
kinney@erols.com

Nick Regoli
800–323–1573 (pager)
Dave Soltis
301-417-0200
FAX 301-975-0169
Voice Mail 301-369-1920

Apex Environmental, Inc.
15850 Crabbs Branch Way, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20855
dsoltis@apexenv.com

12024 Gatewater Drive
Potomac, MD 20854
301-424-0118

Dan Stover
615–433-0649
FAX 615–732–4118
800–207–0526  (pager)

P.O. Box 1096
Fayetteville, TN  37334
danstover@vallnet.com

161 Bugtussle Road
Fayetteville, TN  37334
615–732–4829
(Mobile 615–580–4118)

John Taylor
516–344–7005
FAX 516–344–3957

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Building No. 130
Upton, NY  11973–5000
jtaylor@bnl.gov

10 Lodge Lane
Miller Place, NY  11764
516–473–8338

Dennis Trout
803–652–6166
FAX 803–652–1418

Apex Environmental, Inc.
227 Gateway Drive, Suite 213–B
Aiken, SC  29803
dtrout@mail.ddminc.net

803–641–6538
309 Red Oak Lane
Aiken, SC 29803

George Von Nieda
208-526-6159
FAX 208–526–9165
208-526-4444
x7753 (pager)
208-526-0984 (no
message)

1900 Parkwood Street, #C–301
Idaho Falls, ID  83401
208–529–9345
vonnge@inel.gov

2 Hessian Blvd.
Reading, PA  19607
610–775–9574

Dennis Walters
509–372–4078
FAX 509–372–4439
@222S Lab 376–7603
800–432–3519 (pager)

Pacific Northwest Laboratory
3230 Q Avenue, M/S K8–37
Richland, WA  99352
ds_walters@pnl.gov
Dennis S Walters at ~DOE...

1506 Southeast Oxford
Richland, WA  99352
509–627–3181

Jon Yonko
937–435-1608

5810 Cantella Court
Dayton, OH 45429
Jonyonko@aol.com

Brookhaven 516-344-7111
Home 937-435-1608

Linda Yost
301–417–0200
FAX 301–975–0169
800–733–2739
301-370-0163 (cellular)

Apex Environmental, Inc.
15850 Crabbs Branch Way, # 200
Rockville, MD  20855
lyost@apexenv.com

2433 McCormick Road
Rockville, MD  20850
301–294–3430
llyost@aol.com

Richard Zill
423- 693-2722

2001 Grenada Blvd.
Knoxville, TN  37922
423–693–2722, fax  Call 1st

2001 Grenada Blvd.
Knoxville, TN  37922
423–693–2722
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Brookhaven
Bob Desmarais
(516)344-5434
FAX (516)344-3444

53 Bell Avenue, Building 464
Upton, NY 11973-5000
Desmaria@bnl.gov

Bill Harold
516-344-2924 Harold@bnl.gov
Patricia Williams
516-344-4532
FAX (516)344-5999

Plant Engineering
Brookhaven Avenue, Bldg 130
Upton, NY 11973-5000
william8@bnl.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Hanford
Keith Benguiat
509-376-8025
FAX 509-373-9839

US DOE
P.O. Box 550, MSIN R3-78
Richland, WA  99352

Chub Bowers
509-375-6547
fax:  509-375-3886

Pacific Northwest National
Laboratory
P.O. Box 999, MS K3-66
Richland, WA  99352
h.n.bowers@pnl.gov

Jack George
509-373-7867
Fax:  509-373-9839

USDOE
P.O. Box 550, MS IN-R3-78
Richland, WA  99352
jack__b_george@rl.gov

3002 Escolar Road
Kennewick, WA  99338
509-628-1905

Burt Hill
509-376-6863

DOE Richland Ops. Office
P.O. Box 550
Richland, WA  9935
Burton_e_burt_hill@rl.gov

Paul Krugar
509-376-7888
FAX 509-376-6100

DOE Richland Ops. Office
P.O. Box 550
Richland, WA  99352
Paul_W_Kruger@rl.gov

27111 West Kelly Rd.
Benton City WA  99320
509-588-6414

Richard Mitchell
509-376-5217
FAX 509-372-1694

DynCorp TriCities Services, Inc.
MS G3-25
P.O. Box 1400
Richland, WA  99352
richard_l_mitchell@rl.gov

Steve Prevette
509-373-9371

DOE Richland Ops. Office
P.O. Box 1000
Richland, WA  99352
steven_s_prevette@rl.gov

Jim Schildknecht
Fluor Daniel Hanford
(509)373-3902
FAX (509)-376-4912

Fluor Daniel Hanford, Inc. (FDH)
H8-67
P.O. Box 1000
Richland, WA 99352-1000
W_J_Jim_Schildknecht@rl.gov

Home:  509-375-0235
Cell:      509-948-5232
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone
Louis E. Simmons, Jr.
(509)373-1150
(509)373-0242 FAX

Fluor Daniel Hanford, Inc. (FDH)
P.O. Box 1000
Richland, WA  99352-1000
louis_e_jr_simmons@rl.gov

Armando Sonny Trenti
509-373-5102
FAX 509-373-3404

Lockheed Martin Corporation
P.O. Box 1500
Richland, WA  99352-1505
armando-m-trenti@rl.gov

Steve Veitenheimer
509-376-7461
FAX 509-373-6100

DOE Richland Ops. Office
P.O. Box 550
Richland, WA  99352
s-j-steve-veitenheimer@rl.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Idaho
Greg Cyronek
INEEL Institute
(208) 526-9043
FAX (208) 526 5474

LMITCO
PO Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID  83415-5304
cyk@inel.gov

208-522-1758

Jay Davis
208-526-1348
208-526-0665

LMITCO
P.O. Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID  83415-5304
jnd@inel.gov

Mike Duffy
208-526-7335
208-526-4337

LMITCOO
P.O.  Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID 83415
jduffy@inel.gov

John Martin
208–526–1386
FAX 208–526–1926

MS 1216 (ID North)
785 DOE  Place
Idaho Falls, ID  83401
Martinjr@inel.gov

Bob Maughan
208-526-3493
FAX 208-526-2717

LMITCO
PO Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-5304
rym@inel.gov

Suzy L. Nelson
Work Control
208-526-9478
FAX 208-526-4814
Paging:  208-526-4444

LMITCO
PO Box 1625, Mail Stop 4131
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-5304
Sln@inel.gov

Pager number 6671

Wayne Simpson
208-526-8211

LMITCO
P.O. Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID  83415-5304
Wsimpson@inel.gov

Beth Streeper
208-526-8829

LMITCO
PO Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-5304
baf@inel.gov

Paul Yela
208-526-889

LMITCO, PO Box 1625
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-5304

Psy@inel.gov
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Lawrence Berkeley National Lab
Jack Bartley
(510)486-4191
FAX (510)486-7488

Lawrence Berkeley National
Laboratory
1 Cyclotron Road, MS 90-1140
Berkeley, CA 9470
Jack_bartley@ehssmtp.lbl.gov

Dick Nolan
(510)486-4345
(510)486-4710

DOE Berkeley Site Office
1 Cyclotron Road, MS-90-1023
Berkeley, CA 94720
Rhnolan@lbl.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Los Alamos

Robert Jones
505-665-1612

Los Alamos National Laboratory
Mail Stop-984
P.O. Box 1663
Los Alamos, NM  87545
jones_robert_w@lanl.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Oak Ridge
Lon Baldwin
423-576-4370
FAX 423-574-7757

P.O. Box 2011
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-2011  or
Bear Creek Road, Bldg. 9114
Y-12 Site
Oak Ridge, TN 37830

Chris Caldwell
423-241-1998
Fax  423-241-0452

BNFL
P.O. 5689
Oak Ridge, TN 37831

Cynthia M. Eubanks
423-576-7763

P.O. Box 2009
Bldg. 9119
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Eub@ornl.gov

David Milan
423–576–9630
FAX 423–241–2023

PO box 2009, 701 Scarboro Road
Bldg.
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8241
Ppm@ornl.gove or miland@ornl.gov

Jim C. Nook
(423) 574-4313

P.O. Box 2008 Bethel Valley Road
Bldg. 2518, MS-6328
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Noo@ornl.gov

Bob Poe
423–576–0891

David C. Queen
423-574-3991
Fax  423-574-9487

US DOE, ORO
200 Administration Road
P.O. Box 2000
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8710
Queendc@oro.doe.gov
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone
Peery Shaffer
423-241-3573
Fax:  423-576-4952

PACE
Mail Stop 7103, Bldg. 1001
Bechtel Jacobs Company
Oak Ridge, TN
Vp5@becteljacobs.org

Pager:  423-8733-6711

Ann Shirley
423-576-8262
423-574-4084

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Bethel Valley Road
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6103

Ray Smith
423-576-7781
FAX  423-574-0606

Bldg. 9720-6 Mail stop 8042
PO Box 2009
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Srd@ornl.gov

Lou Tanner  (LMES, K–25)
423–576–0390
FAX 423–574–5037

P.O. Box 2003
MS-7258, Bldg. 1008F
Oak Ridge,TN 37831-2003
I5t@ornl.gov

Dave Wilson
423-241-1217
FAX  423-241-1284

East Tennessee Technology Park
1001 K-1001
Mail Stop 7161
Oak Ridge, TN  37831-7161
Wilsondr1@bechteljacobs.org

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Ohio
Vic Cantania
937- 865-3971
FAX:  937-865-5066

BNW Ohio
P.O. Box 3000
Miamsisburg, OH 45343-0987
CATAVR@doe-md.gov

Bruce Covert
716-942-2556
Fax 2257
716-942-2257

Covertb@WVDP.WVP1
Manager, Operations Technical
Report
MS_AA7

Bob Everson (OH)
937–865–3768

1 Mound Road
Dayton, Ohio 45342
bob.everson@em.doe.gov

Richard Garrett
513- 648-5171
FAX 513-648-4417

P.O. Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704

Larry Herrick
513- 648-5171
FAX 513-648-4417

P.O. Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704
larry.herrick@fernald.gov

Rick Higgins
937-865-4400

1 Mound Road
Dayton, Ohio 45342

T.J. Jackson
716 - 942-2135
Fax  716-942-2114

West Valley  Project- DOE
PO. Box 191
West Valley, NY 14171

Anisa Longe
513- 648-5147
FAX 513-648-4417

P.O. Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704
anisa.longe@fernald.gov
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone
Ray Powell
937-865-3041

1 Mound Road
Dayton, Ohio 45342

John Saladyga
(716) 942-4141
FAX: 716-942-4018

West Valley
West Valley  Project- DOE
PO. Box 191
West Valley, NY 14171
saladyj@WVDOE.gov

Jim Trujillo (FD-Fernald)
513-648-4419
FAX 513-648-4417

P.O. Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704
jim.trujillo@fernald.gov

513-942-1123

John Wilcox
(513) 648-4412
FAX 513-648-4417

P.O. Box 538704
Cincinnati, OH 45253-8704
john.wilcox@fernald.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Pantex
Chris Cantwell, Battelle
806-477-4433
FAX 806-477-5574

ccantwel@pantex.com

Skipp Maas, Mason Hanger
806-477-5846
FAX 806-477-3448

Mason & Hanger
P.O. Box 30020
Amarillo, TX  79120-0020
smaas@pantex.com

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Rocky Flats
John Bennett
303-966-7911
FAX  303-966-4641

Rocky Flats Environment Tech. Site
P.O. 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
John.bennett@rfets.gov

Michael Bullock
303-966-5866

Kaiser Hill
michael.bullock@rfets.gov

Bob Clark
(303) 966-3258
(303) 966-4134

RFFO
RFCSS Facilities
P.O. Box 464
Building T130G
Golden, CO 80402-0464
Robert.Clark@rfets.gov

Mike Findley
303-966-2653
FAX 966-4541

Rocky Flats Environment Tech. Site
P.O. 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
michael.findley@rfets.gov

Howard Gilpin
303–966–3701
FAX 303–966–6677

Rocky Flats Environment Tech. Site
P.O. 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
Howard.Gilpin@rfets.gov
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Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

David Harrahy
303-966-3030
FAX  303-966-6677
303-966-6677

Rocky Flats Environment Technical
Site
P.O. Box 464
Golden, CO  80402-0464
david.harrahy@rfets.gov

Steve Little
303-966-2376
FAX 303-966-2657
Pager:  303-212-4557

Rocky Flats Environment Tech. Site
P.O. 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
Steven.little@rfets.gov

Gary Reid
303-966-5156
FAX 303-966-4763

RFFO
Rocky Flats Field Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402-0928
gary.reid@rfets.gov

Dave Ruscitto
303-966-6032
FAX  303-966-6677

Kaiser Hill
david.ruscitto@rfets.gov

Jim Thomson
(303) 966-5124
FAX 303 966-8244
Pager  303-212-6371

Rocky Flats Environment Tech. Site
P.O. 464
Golden, CO 80402-0464
Jim.thomson@rfets.gov

Steve Tower
(303) 966-2133
FAX(303) 966-4728

RFFO
Rocky Flats Field Office
P.O. Box 928
Golden, CO 80402-0928

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

    Savannah River
Yvonne Gentry, SR
803–725–1931
FAX 803–725–3376

yvonne.gentry@srs.gov
U.S. DOE - Savannah River
Operations Office, PO Box A
Aiken, SC  29802

Jim Tisaranni
803–952-4360

WSRC
Building 703-F, Room 114
Aiken, SC  @9802
Jim.tisaranni@srs.gov

Sterling Robertson, WSRC
803–952–4342
FAX 803–952–3063

Bldg. 704-59F
Aiken, SC  29808
sterling.robertson@srs.gov

Jackie Wilkinson, WSRC
803-725-7478
FAX 503-725-7482

P.O. Box 6809
Aiken, SC  29804-6809
jackie.wilkinson@srs.gov

Team Member/Phones Work Address/Internet Home Address/Phone

Other Numbers
Joe Richards, CTUIR
509-946-0645
FAX  509-946-1954
1-800-709-2185 (pager)

CTUIR Hanford Operations
750 Swift Blvd., Suite 12
Richland, WA  99352
Rjoeycix.netcom.com

53729 W. Ferndale Road
Milton-Freewater, OR
                          97862-7433
541-938-5392


